OP \$165.00 132847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312000

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Varitronics, LLC		07/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Bank & Trust
Street Address:	7701 France Avenue South
City:	Edina
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1328474	VARITRONICS
Registration Number:	1812115	VARITRONICS
Registration Number:	3482409	VARIQUEST
Registration Number:	1980389	PROIMAGE
Registration Number:	1455269	MERLIN EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3579944	EDUCATE. MOTIVATE. COMMUNICATE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123597602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenda Lipp

Address Line 1: C/O Fabyanske Law Firm

Address Line 2: 333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda M. Lipp
SIGNATURE:	/Glenda M. Lipp/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0809

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Varitronics - MN Bank#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Varitronics - MN Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0810

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, VARITRONICS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Grantor"), granted to MINNESOTA BANK & TRUST, a Minnesota banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a Notice of Security in U. S. Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012 at Reel 4889, Frame 0179; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien, on the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien on, the Trademarks and does hereby request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office so amend the respective record of each of the Trademarks as set forth herein.

Dated: July 25, 2014

MINNESQTA BANK & TRUST

By: ``Name:

lts:

Sener Via President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ day of

_ uay oi

Notary Public

OLEG V USACHEV
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States of America United States of America	VARITRONICS VARITRONICS & DEVICE	1328474 1812115	2-Apr-85 21-Dec-93
United States of America	VARIQUEST	3482409	5-Aug-08
United States of America United States of America United States of America	PROIMAGE MERLIN EXPRESS EDUCATE. MOTIVATE. COMMUNICATE.	1980389 1455269 3579944	18-Jun-96 1-Sep-87 24-Apr-09

C \Users\fredf\AppData\Locaf\Temp\f0r4xsv0\Release of Security Interest in Trademarks DOCX

RECORDED: 07/28/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0812